

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

(FAQ) Unifi TV X Nickelodeon Subscribe Aneka Plus Pack & Win Contest

(For New Unifi TV Aneka Plus Pack Subscribers)

| | | Oubscribers) |
|-----|---------------------------------|--|
| NO. | QUESTION | ANSWER |
| 1. | What is this contest all about? | a) Unifi TV X Nickelodeon Subscribe Aneka Plus Pack & Win Contest is held in conjunction with Unifi TV Ramadan & Raya campaign until 30th of April 2024. |
| | | b) Make this Ramadan and Raya extra special with an unforgettable getaway to Los Angeles, USA with Nickelodeon! Subscribe to the Aneka Plus Pack and be part of the guest list for Kids' Choice Awards 2024, the biggest awards of the year with celebrities and influencers across the world of film, TV, music and sports! |
| | | c) This contest is open exclusively to new residential Unifi TV subscribers. |
| 2. | How do I join this contest? | To participate in this contest, you can simply refer to the following steps: |
| | | Existing Unifi Home Customers |
| | | Step 1: Subscribe Aneka Plus Pack via MyUnifi App or Unifi Selfcare portal. |
| | | Step 2: Click 'Account' and select the relevant Unifi Home account to add on Aneka Plus Pack. |
| | | Step 3: Fill in all personal details required for the subscription. |
| | | Step 4: Once you receive a confirmation email, you're in the running to win the prize. |
| | | Note: Subscription must be completed before the end of the contest period. |
| | | New Unifi Home Customers |
| | | Step 1: Visit https://unifi.com.my/ngam or walk into the nearest Unifi Store/TMpoint. |
| | | Step 2: Subscribe to Unifi Home with Unifi TV Aneka Plus Pack. Fill in the required installation and personal details. |
| | | Step 3: Review your order and confirm your installation appointment. |
| | | Step 4: Once your installation is complete, you're in the running to win the prize. |
| | | Note: Installation must be completed within the contest period. |

| 3. | When is the contest period? | This contest will be held from 25 th of March 2024 until 30 th of April 2024. |
|----|--|--|
| 4. | What are the prizes of this contest? | Subject to the Specific Terms and Conditions, you will stand a chance to win exciting prizes. Grand Prize One (1) all expense-paid trip worth up to Ringgit Malaysia One Hundred Thirty Thousand (RM 150,000), for four (4) people to Los Angeles, USA inclusive of Return Economy flights for four (4) from Kuala Lumpur to Los Angeles 4 days 3 nights Hotel Accommodation (two (2) double rooms) Two-way airport transfers in the USA Kids' Choice Awards Hospitality Weekend for four (4) people Nickelodeon Goodie Bag with Nintendo Switch worth Ringgit Malaysia Five Thousand (RM 5,000) |
| 5. | When will the Kids' Choice Awards 2024 take place? | The Kids' Choice Awards 2024 will be held during school holiday break in July. Specific dates will be informed to the winners. |
| 6. | How will the winners be selected? | The winner's selection will be based on the following criteria: a) The contest participant must be a New Unifi TV Aneka Plus Pack subscriber or an immediate family member of the New Unifi TV Aneka Plus Pack subscriber only. b) Active New viewer of Nickelodeon (CH 554). |
| 7. | Who is eligible to enter this contest? | New Unifi TV Aneka Plus Pack subscriber or, An immediate family member of the New Unifi TV Aneka Plus Pack residential subscriber. |
| 8. | How and when will the winners be contacted? | The winners will be contacted via email or phone call within 14 days after the contest has ended. |
| 9. | If I'm one of the lucky winners, how and when will I receive my prize? | a) If you are selected to be one of the lucky winners, you will be contacted by our representative via email or phone call within 14 days after the contest has ended. |

| | | b) Upon acknowledgement of prize acceptance, you will be introduced to the prize sponsor for the necessary prize fulfillment process. The Grand Prize winner will be introduced to the sponsor of the contest, for information on necessary details of the itinerary, delivery/contact, accommodation and other relevant details. |
|-----|---|--|
| 10. | Can I exchange the prize that I won with cash? | Prizes are non-exchangeable with cash. |
| 11. | How do I get more info about this contest? | For more details, you may refer to the official campaign's website here https://unifi.com.my/kca2024 |
| 12. | What are the terms and conditions for this contest? | For more information, you may refer to the terms and conditions below |

{End of FAQ}